
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1

2 Project Initiation
3 Kick‐off meeting 0 days Thu 4/21/16 Thu 4/21/16
4 Project directory 10 days Mon 4/25/16 Fri 5/6/16
5 Project schedule 10 days Mon 4/25/16 Fri 5/6/16
6 Confirm TAC membership 10 days Mon 4/25/16 Fri 5/6/16
7 Community involvement strategy 10 days Mon 4/25/16 Fri 5/6/16
8

9 Existing Conditions
10 City issues background information 17 days Thu 4/21/16 Fri 5/13/16
11 P+W compile first draft summary 5 days Sun 5/15/16 Thu 5/19/16
12 P+W issue first draft summary 0 days Fri 5/20/16 Fri 5/20/16
13 City review period 5 days Mon 5/23/16 Fri 5/27/16
14 City issue comments on first draft 0 days Mon 5/30/16 Mon 5/30/16
15 P+W prepare final summary 0 days Mon 5/30/16 Mon 5/30/16
16 P+W issue final summary 3 days Tue 5/31/16 Thu 6/2/16
17

18 Market Analysis
19 SE prepare first draft analysis 45 days Mon 4/25/16 Fri 6/24/16
20 City review period 10 days Mon 6/27/16 Fri 7/8/16
21 City issues comments on first draft 0 days Mon 7/11/16 Mon 7/11/16
22 SE prepare second draft analysis 9 days Tue 7/12/16 Fri 7/22/16
23

24 Parking/Traffic/Transit Analysis
25 F+P/NN prepare first draft analysis 45 days Mon 4/25/16 Fri 6/24/16
26 City review period 10 days Mon 6/27/16 Fri 7/8/16
27 City issues comments on first draft 0 days Mon 7/11/16 Mon 7/11/16
28 F+P/NN prepare second draft analysis 9 days Tue 7/12/16 Fri 7/22/16
29

30 Alternative Plan Concepts
31 Prepare alternative plan concepts 50 days Mon 5/30/16 Fri 8/5/16
32 Issue alternative concepts for review and comment 0 days Fri 8/5/16 Fri 8/5/16
33 City review period 10 days Mon 8/8/16 Fri 8/19/16
34 City issue comments on concept alternatives  1 day Fri 8/19/16 Fri 8/19/16
35

36 Preferred Plan and Draft Specific Plan Report
37 P+W develop preferred plan 20 days Mon 8/22/16 Fri 9/16/16
38 P+W issue preferred plan for review and comment 0 days Fri 9/16/16 Fri 9/16/16
39 City review period 10 days Mon 9/19/16 Fri 9/30/16
40 City issue comments on preferred plan 0 days Fri 9/30/16 Fri 9/30/16
41 P+W prepare first draft specific plan report 20 days Mon 10/17/16Fri 11/11/16
42 P+W issue first draft specific plan report 0 days Fri 11/11/16 Fri 11/11/16
43 City review period 45 days Mon 11/14/16Fri 1/13/17
44 City issue comments on first draft specific plan report 0 days Mon 1/16/17 Mon 1/16/17
45 P+W prepare revised first draft specific plan report 25 days Mon 7/31/17 Fri 9/1/17
46 P+W issue revised first draft specific plan report 0 days Mon 9/4/17 Mon 9/4/17
47 City review period 20 days Mon 9/4/17 Fri 9/29/17
48 City issue comments on revised first draft specific plan report 0 days Mon 10/2/17 Mon 10/2/17
49 P+W prepare second draft specific plan report 19 days Tue 10/3/17 Fri 10/27/17
50 P+W issue second draft report 0 days Mon 10/30/17Mon 10/30/17
51 City & P+W review second draft report with stakeholders 22 days Wed 11/1/17 Thu 11/30/17
52 P+W prepare final draft report with stakeholder input 20 days Mon 4/2/18 Fri 4/27/18
53 P+W issue final draft report 0 days Mon 4/30/18 Mon 4/30/18
54 City comment period on final draft report 20 days Mon 4/30/18 Fri 5/25/18
55 P+W prepare final report with City input 10 days Mon 5/28/18 Fri 6/8/18
56 P+W issue final report 0 days Mon 6/11/18 Mon 6/11/18
57

58 Infrastructure and Financing Strategy
59 BKF prepare first draft strategy 36 days Fri 11/25/16 Fri 1/13/17
60 BKF issue first draft strategy 0 days Mon 1/16/17 Mon 1/16/17
61 City review period 10 days Mon 1/16/17 Fri 1/27/17
62 City issue comments on first draft strategy 0 days Fri 1/27/17 Fri 1/27/17
63 BKF prepare final infrastructure and financing strategy 5 days Mon 1/30/17 Fri 2/3/17
64

65 Implementation Plan
66 P+W/SE prepare first draft plan 10 days Tue 12/6/16 Mon 12/19/16
67 P+W/SE issue first draft plan 0 days Wed 12/21/16Wed 12/21/16
68 City review period 21 days Sat 12/24/16 Fri 1/20/17
69 City issue comments 0 days Mon 1/23/17 Mon 1/23/17
70 P+W/SE prepare final implementation plan 10 days Tue 1/24/17 Mon 2/6/17
71

72 6. Environmental review and draft EIR
73 Issue admin draft NOP 0 days Fri 10/28/16 Fri 10/28/16
74 City review period 21 days Sat 10/29/16 Fri 11/25/16
75 Traffic data from F+P 0 days Tue 12/13/16Tue 12/13/16
76 Issue NOP 0 days Fri 12/9/16 Fri 12/9/16
77 NOP scoping period 30 days Mon 12/12/16Fri 1/20/17
78 Issue revised NOP 0 days Fri 7/7/17 Fri 7/7/17
79 Revised NOP scoping period 22 days Fri 7/7/17 Mon 8/7/17
80 Traffic Impact Analysis 109 days Wed 11/1/17 Mon 4/2/18
81 Prepare first admin draft EIR 169 days Wed 8/30/17 Mon 4/23/18
82 City review period 15 days Tue 4/24/18 Mon 5/14/18
83 Prepare second admin draft EIR 15 days Tue 5/15/18 Mon 6/4/18
84 City review period 5 days Tue 6/5/18 Mon 6/11/18
85

86 7. Final Specific Plan and EIR
87 Prepare third draft specific plan report 5 days Tue 6/12/18 Mon 6/18/18
88 Prepare draft EIR 10 days Tue 6/12/18 Mon 6/25/18
89 Issue third draft report and draft EIR 0 days Tue 6/26/18 Tue 6/26/18
90 Public comment period 30 days Wed 6/27/18 Tue 8/7/18
91 City forward public comments 0 days Wed 8/8/18 Wed 8/8/18
92 Prepare Final Specific Plan report and EIR 40 days Thu 8/9/18 Wed 10/3/18
93 Issue final reports 0 days Thu 10/4/18 Thu 10/4/18
94 City review period 5 days Fri 10/5/18 Thu 10/11/18
95 Distribute final report and EIR 10 days Fri 10/12/18 Thu 10/25/18
96

97 Meetings and community involvement
98 Kick‐off meeting 0 days Thu 4/21/16 Thu 4/21/16
99 Focus group meeting #1 ‐ vision and existing conditions 0 days Thu 5/19/16 Thu 5/19/16
100 TAC meeting #1 ‐ vision and existing conditions 0 days Thu 5/19/16 Thu 5/19/16
101 Community workshop #1 ‐ vision and existing conditions 0 days Thu 6/2/16 Thu 6/2/16
102 City staff/design team working session ‐ alternative concepts 0 days Tue 6/7/16 Tue 6/7/16
103 Focus group meeting #2 ‐ alternatives 0 days Thu 7/7/16 Thu 7/7/16
104 TAC meeting #2 ‐ alternatives 0 days Thu 7/7/16 Thu 7/7/16
105 Planning Commission/City Council study session ‐ review alternative 0 days Tue 7/19/16 Tue 7/19/16
106 Community workshop #2 ‐ alternatives 0 days Thu 7/21/16 Thu 7/21/16
107 Focus group #3 ‐ preferred plan 0 days Tue 9/6/16 Tue 9/6/16
108 TAC meeting #3 ‐ preferred plan 0 days Tue 9/6/16 Tue 9/6/16
109 City staff/design team working session ‐ preferred plan 0 days Tue 9/13/16 Tue 9/13/16
110 Community workshop #3 ‐ preferred plan 0 days Thu 9/15/16 Thu 9/15/16
111 Review final draft plan with developer group 0 days Thu 5/10/18 Thu 5/10/18
112 Community open house #4 ‐ revised preferred plan 0 days Tue 5/29/18 Tue 5/29/18
113 City Council study session 0 days Tue 6/26/18 Tue 6/26/18
114 Planning Commission hearing ‐ Final Draft Specific Plan 0 days Wed 10/24/18Wed 10/24/18
115 City Council Hearing to approve and adopt Specific Plan 0 days Tue 11/13/18Tue 11/13/18
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